## **RAHUL DILIP SHAH**

## 210, DAVIS STREET, EVANSTON, IL 60201

October 22, 2021

To,	To,
BSE Limited	Company Secretary
PJ Towers, Dalal Street	N2N Technologies Limited
Mumbai 400001	Office No 102, Pentagon Tower 4, P4,
	Magarpatta City, Hadapsar,
	Pune 411028

Subject: Disclosure under regulation 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011

Scrip Code: 512279-N2N Technologies Limited

Sir / Madam,

I am the Promoter of N2N Technologies Limited. Please find attached herewith disclosure under regulation 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011 for release of encumbrance (Pledge).

I hope you will find the same in order.

**Rahul Dilip Shah** 

**Place: Evanston** 

## Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Name of the target company (TC)						N2N T	N2N TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED  BSE LIMITED  OCTOBER 22, 2021  RAHUL DILIP SHAH						
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed					ny BSE LI								
Date of Reporting  Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrances has been created / released / invoked						ОСТО							
						RAHU							
Details of the creation / release / invokation of encumbrances:					RELEA	RELEASE							
Name of the Promoter (s) or PACs with him (**)	Promoter holding in the target company (1)  Promoter holding already encumbered (2)			umbered	Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)					Post event holding of encumbered shares [ creation (2+3) / release (2-3) / invocation (2-3)			
	No. of shares	% of total share capital	% w.r.t. diluted share capital (*)	No. of shares	total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / nvocation	Date of creation / release / invocation of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non disposal undertaking / others)	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor the shares encumbered	No. of shares	% of total share capital
Rahul Dilip Shah (Co- Promoter: Rekha Rani Sarawgi)	1625980	50.37	50.37	1152340	35.70	Release	October 21, 2021	Pledge	752340	23.31	Inga Advisors Pvt Ltd	400000	12.39%

Signature of the Authorised Signatory:

Place: Chicago

Date: October 22, 2021